

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE.

* * *

No. DSS I -1/1/2023/KPSC-DOKKD

Kozhikode 11.10.2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kozhikode – Short List for the post of **Laboratory Technician Gr ll/Laboratory Assistant Gr ll – Cat.No.162/2022)** in **Animal Husbandry Department** in **Kozhikode District** - Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No. 19/2023/DOD dated 01.08.2023.

2) Letter No. DR3-4/50001/2018-KPSC dated 06.10.2023 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is additionally included in the **Main** List of the Short List No:19/2023/DOD published on 01.08.2023 for selection to the post of Laboratory Technician Gr ll/Laboratory Assistant Gr ll (Cat.No.162/2022) in Animal Husbandry Department in Kozhikode District.

Main List 107508

The **Short List No. 19/2023/DOD** dated **01.08.2023** stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

MUGHESH PARUPARAMBATH
DISTRICT OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,
DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue

Section Officer.